A DONATION TO THE GREENDALE GARDEN CLUB IS A BEAUTIFUL THING!

FOR THREE DECADES, THE GREENDALE GARDEN CLUB AND ITS MEMBERS HAVE ENDEAVORED TO MAKE OUR CITY EVER BETTER. WE HAVE RECEIVED NATIONAL RECOGNITION FOR OUR FLORAL DISPLAYS AND WORK HARD TO CREATE BEAUTY THROUGHOUT OUR COMMUNITY. VOLUNTEERS USE **YOUR** DONATIONS TO PLANT THE STUNNING CONTAINERS THAT GRACE STREET CORNERS, PARKS, AND PUBLIC BUILDINGS. EVERY PLANT IS A RESULT OF THE GENEROSITY OF GREENDALE FAMILIES AND BUSINESSES.

LAST SEASON, WE PLANTED JUST OVER 160 CONTAINERS ON STREET SIGNS, IN PARKS, AND AT PUBLIC BUILDINGS. WE ALSO PARTNER WITH THE GREENDALE CEMETERY ASSOCIATION AND THE GREENDALE HOUSING AUTHORITY TO BEAUTIFY THEIR PROPERTIES. IT'S A HUGE UNDERTAKING, AND YOUR CONTRIBUTION MAKES IT POSSIBLE. WE'VE COME A LONG WAY SINCE OUR INCEPTION, WHEN WE STARTED OUR PROGRAM BY HANGING JUST TEN BASKETS ON RIDGE AVENUE.

SHOW YOUR SUPPORT IN 2022 BY BECOMING A SPONSORING MEMBER FOR JUST **\$10 PER FAMILY** OR **\$30 FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP**. IF YOU HAVE TIME, LEND A HAND IN ONE OF THE CLUB'S SPECIAL PROJECTS.

Clip off and mail in the form below to help KEEP THE GREEN IN GREENDALE!



Greendale Civic Garden Club

Membership/sponsorship \$10 per Family and/or \$30 Business

Name	
Address	
Phone	
Email	

Send membership form and check (payable to Greendale Civic Garden Club or G.C.G.C.) to:

Greendale Garden Club 18838 Persimmon Woods Lane Greendale, Indiana 47025

Thank you for your support. Your membership makes a difference!